No.

SY01475

VERK:

202141 H 14 H

UCF JE/KHR 7 kg

7.

w7

i EIE

TE-EE

e

B Sdakuragawa

i UCF-283A T30
O 80 mm HHO JISIOK80A L X —T5
21518 28 m
HTHE 0.5 m’/min
i i AUK I =ik
HA 5.5 kW 1Bk ik
BT 200/220 \Y MHEAI SR i
ERE 60 Hz. EF A
mEgAR BT AAE)
= e 630577 630777
TS FIABAT A=A MW2530L Y77 X =
AV RS SiC X SiC
HEbici:: X —E ML SO VG32) DA%
F— X N A — b M E 88 IR IE)
2PNCT 4C X 3.5 mm? 10m B ¢ 141 mm

AT w7 a LRk

fEEe M@l

=37 SPCCH Gk A

E—F 7L —A:FC200

7 Zr N FC200

E—HZ ¥ 7 :SUS403

=7 18— FC200+4 = A

BER AR LR T - : SUS304

ME: 280 mm HLf7: 280 mm e RES: 689 mm

R T ARIRE & 85 kg

X IER THEIISME AR DU EAT I TR E &

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

2 N el Y
AN v 7 8 E i R X P
T
%
Saasllh - ZRTErR
Sitsllih -/ 3
SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD.
TYPE DISCH.DIA
W st UCF-283A nE 80  wn 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
BB B | ok UR /min) [ 285 (m) RO (min ') | E—AHAGRW) | R TR (%)
TEwn | o 0.5 28 3600 (60Hz) 5.5
NOTE
L
40 1
TOTAL HEAD
30 7 1
. 4 100
- 4 9
20 1 1 80
. 4 170
; 4 60
PUMP EFFICIENCY
{ 104 50
101 871 40 =
SHAFT POWER
. 6 1 30
{1 44 2 -
1 2410
04 04 ok
(m) &w) (o) o 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4
- S |2 (m®/min)
2 4 = o b CAPACITY
X MR Toate T 99-0ct-20
S8 T |27 e ot AEITN
= < s
Sm |5P |2 No. 00721 %




689

JISTOKB80A Flange
JIST0K80A 77Uy 499
D © ] )
Pos O\ (] ||
/ O T - J
o s N $9
~ ° f‘ “ ‘e / H
g \ //_ —\ _ _ _ X0,
e % . o
N
Er— 1
- | \
\‘_ 1 _
i
west Level
i 150
$280
Date Sign Scale [Title / % & Dwg. No. ./ NE&ES
i _ dfﬁHEl £ % R = External Diagram
- % 5" [Novsoa020 | THayashi|  1/4 AHTER (95VY) W30195°
45 cg?ef:k%d Nov.28,2020| S.Haruta @ E| Tvee E/LEHgTFftlc SUBMERS I BLE PUMP merpm?un
pd {/I:éraw;\i Nov. 24,9020 A Zin UCF—=253A, 283A ﬁﬁi*&""ﬁ/li‘fﬁﬂi




s oh M E-m =
No. Part Name Material -Note
1 ¢v794v’7 T ( ,
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables
93 |9 SFWRYIZAR- [FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast lron
27 A=rhwh BEERN
Auto:(iut Thermal Protector—Auto Cut-
®\ : 34 [ L8729 b FC200
Upper Br"acket Cast lron
\ 38 guzgel\E?ngvei &i(%dp Steel
23 42 Iouw2r78rla)cket (IE:asQ( 2”(3“0
14 |N7UVT 630577
Bearing Ball Bearing
o- —
BELE 45 Rot%r -
16 |E9VTTT SUS403
f Mnotc:r\Sdhlaft 86t§|0nl78§szsteel
!r' ] @ 48 /B\e7ar)injg Ball Bearing
L 49 274 -
Stator -
3 51 35_97|J_/A FCZOO
A [ \brfljo\';c\)mr Frame CaStt'I';)?g]
: EIN —CVi
2] o6 LuEricant Turbine Qil
| AL A | (+9) 2 (A=Y ) MW2530 L
T FC200 /8R4
@ ! i @ 59 )gasiﬁngove/r\ Cast Iron/Syrll:'thetic Rubber
] 692 j’_’()l/‘)“)l/ ’é‘ﬁ&jA
@ 5 @ 9| I7Sfaxlu_7“ \SgynUtréeglg)iubber
| "/ | 63 éhT;ft Sleeve §itain|ess Steel
LH ’H 64 /(\//\05 ,%7DA§§§%
Impel ler High Chrome Alloy
I | @ 657 =7 SPCCH+amIA
. Casing Carbon Steell+Synthetic Rubber
froim /‘ 20 | ANV=FRIF SUS403
q,. %’tﬁr%iéer Bolt %tjl/lnless Steel
* ( I N — ;:L 73 Sacrificial Anode AIum;u::'miAlloy
i Tln 25— I T
' - 909 7_779”"1:;3_':'1@ _ FC200
m Dlscharnge Pipe With Flange | Cast Iron
L 59 003 | PULEFRT Y7 S45C SS400
[ )| Hook Mild Steel
53 oo i}
ooooooooo 64
0000
6/ . 70
@ 73
Date Sign Scale [Title *x ®E . . Dwg. No. ./ XE&ES
i £ HA|E £ = Cons truct|on Diagram
" AERTOVST lJan152021 | T.Hayashi 1/4 BER (75 ) wW30238
© 2=
+ Cg';e‘:k%d Jan.08,2021 | S.Haruta e E/LEﬁc/T;m SUBMERS | BLE PUMP S;K_[‘JRA?AWAPUEPMFGCI!IO..L’I‘D.
E LT . p— @5 UCF—253A, 283A P EENT - ZRUE




Fig00729A

UCF-283A




UCF-283A

\ O£ H A B O—F [UCF283A-2005-0000A  [&E /LR E 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 80 mm OutPut 55 kW Proggt Code [UCF283A-2006-0000A | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ A& —7IL(10m) 2PNCT 76097,70223,72076% &% 4Cx3.5sq
1-1 CE24DD063 Com[?réte Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1
_ AR & —7 L (15m) 2PNCT 76097,70223,72076% &% 4Cx3.5sq |RIFEY
1-2 CE24DD064 Comsluete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables Oth;E)na\ Parts
_ A & —7 L (20m) 2PNCT 76097,70223,72076% &% 4C x 3.5sq | BIIFEY
1-3 CE24DD066 Com[?réte Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables ODJtibona\ Parts
NARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
2 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
T—=dNo50F SUS304 ¢14-17 d=¢p20 B=16
3 74052 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
JLR—THT FC 56 x80 2-Mb P=60
4 76097 Gland Cast Iron 1
=TIy EES SUS ¢ 44x24 t=3
5 72076 Washer Stainless Steel 1
NAFYL SUS304 M5 1@
6 NUM5A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
_ ZESRILA (Jpn) & ks Japanese 35X 100 A
7-11731205 Earth Label A é:lyntheti?: Resin 1 A
- ZE£SXRILAE (Eng) &Rl English 35x 100
7-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:ynthetii Resin 1
JLTvia (=) mPN d=¢p 146 D=¢ 27 L=24
8 70223 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M5 x 14
9 BUM51 4 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
T—=TIWNOS TR SUS304 d=¢4
10 77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
_ LX) SUS304 ¢ 1.5-L=200mm
11 WRU1 5 200 Wire Ring Stainless Steel 1
_ EER)—T C1020PC 2sq
12 TT2 B Cririping Sleeve Copper 1
- SEEIL—b (50Hz) A1050P UCF 200V/50Hz
13-11731218 Caution Plate Aluminum 1
_ EETL—b (60Hz) A1050P UCF 200V/60Hz
13-2 731 21 9 Caution Plate Aluminum 1
— EEmF C1020PC 5.5sqxRb5
14 |TT5.5-5 Tip Copper 1
APV Ty SUS304 Mb
15 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
N FRINAD SUS304 M5 > 8
16-1 PUMS8 Screw Stainless Steel 1
_ FTRINRS SUS304 M5 X 8
16-2 PUM58 Screw Stainless Steel 4
_ _ EBER—T C1020PC #Eiz B 3.5~5.5s0/
17-1 TT081 55 Crir?'nping Sleeve Copper 3
_ _ EER)—T C1020PC g B 3.5~5.550MA
17-2 TT081 55 Crir?\ping Sleeve Copper 3
NAKF I SUS304 M8
18 NCUMSA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
AT Ty SUS304 M8
19 SWUMsB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NURIL SGP N200% 190 4-¢ 10 UC252~UCF283
20 80028 Handle Mild Steel 1
NAERILE SUS304 M10 x 25
21 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
B—SF LRI RN~ FC FEFEL
22 22207 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1
T7ARTEY SWRM ¢6xL=22
23 FPG622 Fastener Pin Mild Steel 1
oy (=) N ¢57d=¢ 1046
24 (*) OP1 05 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
BT RINRD SWRM M4 x 12 with captive washer
25 PSM41 2W3 Screw with Washer Mild Steel 2
F—bAwk KA-314 5.5kW-200V KA-314 U—Rfgft=
26 |ACHKZLOOW |72 1
YRRV SUS304 M8 x =28
27 SUM81 20 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ NATFT Ik SUS304 M10 27&
28-1 NUM1 OB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
- NATFYL SUS304 M10 27&
28-2 NUM1 OB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
_ NATFT Ik SUS304 M10 27&
28-3 NUM1 OB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
- NATFYL SUS304 M10 27&
28-4 NUM1 OB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
_ "=y )y FC 80A 0110 4-¢ 12 J90
29 HCF4 3B Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1
AVE DS AT LA 0110 EyF0O90 t=2
30 (*) 40004A Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
ABYRARILE SUS304 M10xL=40
31 |SUM1025B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
EETS4rvb FC UCF-253A/283A
32 21 21 8 Up:er Bracket Cast Iron 1
b Nl SK5 6206,6305 UCF-254
33 [WW62 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
oy (= PN ¢3.1d=¢61.4
34 (*) OG62 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
% wﬁx[iu':n':@fHi'Tﬁﬂﬁ1?1‘%‘@<&“TII@ZJ%Q$FUi'dg‘ Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/3 Z X Fl 00729A FE¥HZ 5/ Doc. No W30207A-KKC
¥ HUTOMIC Ask&FRHA DL OIEHRIIIVEELIZEN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. ~ 15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5547 /day of issue 29-Dec-2024




UCF-283A

2% ] 80mm [—E2{ 65 kW [EETIIERIISEI MEmES - Bya
= BRES B & o ' BE T & - B I& BE
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
35-1/(%) OB42 i SHIL - oer | |#353d=$19009
35-2|(%) OB42 i BHIL e 1 [#353d=$190.09
36 126271 T SO el | |#2674L=2735 UCF253A/283A
37-1/(%) 70108 e BT e || #250 UCZ52/U2T53AW
37-1/(*) 70108 Ut BHIL - oer | |$250UC262/U2153AW
38 | BUM612 '{T;i:z}nbgolt gttjeir?lgjs Steel 3 Mex12
50 72121 o P R
40 123324 [ETSTA C e 1 |UCF-253A/283A
o |SUMI0aSE  Z5AnH T I
42 |B63052Z b Bal Bearng 1 |46 25 brg62 8217
43 {50313 o - [ |[A—AfONERIR RO
413034 ﬁ;ﬁgﬁ;g" ggﬁ:‘hggs Steel 1 gC—F;?'? ﬂ?}//ﬂggig:%uﬁ !{I%o{t#ffrijales
©Ks620 i, S, I i
46 |B63072Z E?efr'fnf gg%ﬁﬁﬁg 1 3:3%73252 %iwo B=21
47 151416 é«tz‘;;a (200V) - 1 -

@ |SUMI0228 35T A IO s

49 20311 Votor Frame. . 1

0 |SUMI0s28 SR T T

51-1/731206 HHZRI LA (Jpn) EREE | |Jaanese 10060

51-2/731210 EEgo LA (Eng) ammE | [Engiish 70060

52-1731784 ﬁﬁﬂfe(gg'jj) 7ho | [ERET—LBRSTHIG(T31138) fg;ﬁéﬁd:“éu

52-2/731785 EeR (60H2) Th [ |ERE R 156 S

53 73438 epection Seal Tetron R

54 T1000 AEE s em I s O e o

55 MW2530L s lti : |65 0w

56 |(¥) OB40 g!r‘i/n’gf séyﬁﬁﬁc Fusber | [$353d=¢177.39

SATKECTI v ks o I i

s (1) SLWMI2 |2, 42 T ] |

s BUMI220  [GEENL 2 e s

60 |SB305011 g““’fégj—”/ gﬁ%if.\c fusber | [6=30D=500b=11 &R

o1 31084 Rk % I i

62-1]10182 ;;J?r oo E;Dcﬁfn% Alloy 1

62-2/10119 I/r;:e/ﬁear oone) ﬁ;ucﬁfﬁ Alloy 1

63 |NUM16C Fcazon i Stailos Steel 1

64 INCUM16A ;T;;ﬁ;‘ﬁ:gﬁp Nut Sussos 1 |16 Domed Cap Nuts

65 12045 ga;;/g\/y (S)aPrS:néSriEa\élx_/\ntheticRubber 1 Ue-252283

91174050103 |iiictate cotr Stailess Stee 4T6D=425 1203

66-2|74050T05 ?\ﬁﬁg;%”ar Sussoa " d=¢ 16 D=¢25 t=05

%3 T4050T11 it cotr Stailess Stee FTED=E2s I

67 |72109S304 |3 F Sosaof 4 |D=625 =152 2

68 60037 QgL Susaos 4 |MTOXMTOL=T18 UC-252

69 [NUM12A hcazon Stailos Stedl 2 e m

A i s e iy s o [ 28] 2ME | Fig0o720A [T /P Moy WS0207A KKC
Page. | Fig.Draw.No. 347 /day of issue 99-Dec-2024




UCF-283A

\ O£ H A B O—F [UCF283A-2005-0000A  [&E /LR E 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 80 mm OutPut 55 kW Proggt Code [UCF283A-2006-0000A | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
RPNV T Ty SUS304 M12
70 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 2
RS TFIZE 70 x150x20 P=75
A 88027 Sacrificial Anode Aluminim Alloy 1
A—F SPCC ¢9 $275H=110 UC-252
72 114044 Strainer Carbon Steel 1
AT Ty SUS304 M10
73 |<SWUM10B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NATYN SUS304 M10 17&
74 NUM1 OA Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
RN ARILE S25C M12x 20 H=5
75 BSM1 220H5 Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 2
NyF 0Tk - @B SMIC () EIOML=20 | BI5EY
901/UC253PO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 () should be included. Optional Parts
TV HE FC JISTOK80A 4-¢ 12 190 L=188 |BI5EY
902190002 Discharge Pipe With Flange Cast Iron 1 Optional Parts
mIETRIvY SS 2-¢ 10 P=52 UC-252~UCF-283 | Bl|55Y
903 80063 Hook Mild Steel 2 ODJtiL;ma\ Parts
JLR)—=T *ETLV ~¢146D=441=110 72076 &L | BIFEY
904170222 Rubber Sleeve Synthetic Rubber 1 Optional Parts
FvTRAYVT—T I 2PNCT Bfil% 1me, Bi5e(EbmeE 3.5sq BFEY
905 CE24D Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables Tm Price:per a meter/Sales:per 5 m | Optional Parts
0—4fF> v Ik - BBy
906 |IR50313UC Shaft with Rotor - 1 Optional Parts
SRR lifi 1 T 7 AU/ DY 843 5, Price and parts specifications are subject Lo change without notice. 3/3 Z X Fie00729A FEHA %5/ Doc. Nof W30207A-KKC
% BT O AskEFRHA DL OEFRBR BRI AHH<EE0, Contact us for any item marked *Ask’ in pricing.  15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g %47/ day of issue 29-Dec-2024






